Data Sheet
© 2009 Cisco Systems, Inc. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 1 of 17
Cisco Catalyst 4948 Switch
High-Performance, Rack-Optimized Server Switching
Product Overview
The Cisco Catalyst® 4948 Switch is a wire-speed, low-latency, Layer 2 to 4, 1-rack-unit (1RU),
fixed-configuration switch for rack-optimized server switching. Based on the proven Cisco®
Catalyst 4500 Series hardware and software architecture, the Cisco Catalyst 4948 offers

detailed description of the feature differences between the IP Base and Enterprise Services
images.
Ordering Information
Table 7 provides ordering information for the Cisco Catalyst 4948.
Table 7. Ordering Information for Cisco Catalyst 4948
Part Number Description
WS-C4948-S Cisco Catalyst 4948, IP Base software image (RIP, static routes), one AC power supply, fan tray
WS-C4948-E Cisco Catalyst 4948, Enterprise Services software image (IPX, AppleTalk, OSPF, EIGRP, IS-IS,
BGP), one AC power supply, fan tray
WS-C4948 Cisco Catalyst 4948, optional software image, optional power supplies, fan tray
S49IPB-12250SG(=) Cisco IOS Software for Cisco Catalyst 4900 Series Switches (IP Base image)
S49IPBK9-12250SG(=) Cisco IOS Software for Cisco Catalyst 4900 Series Switches (IP Base image with Triple Data
Encryption Standard [3DES])
S49ES-12250SG(=) Cisco IOS Software for Cisco Catalyst 4900 Series Switches (Enterprise Services image with
BGP support)
S49ESK9-12250SG(=) Cisco IOS Software for Cisco Catalyst 4900 Series Switches (Enterprise Services image with
3DES and BGP support)
PWR-C49-300AC(=) Cisco Catalyst 4900 300-Watt AC power supply
PWR-C49-300AC/2 Cisco Catalyst 4900 300-Watt AC power supply, redundant
PWR-C49-300DC(=) Cisco Catalyst 4900 300-Watt DC power supply
PWR-C49-300DC/2 Cisco Catalyst 4900 300-Watt DC power supply, redundant
WS-X4991= Cisco Catalyst 4900 fan tray (spare)
C4948-ACC-KIT= Spare rack-mount and cable guide
C4948-BKT-KIT= C4900 front and rear mount brackets
Power Cable Options
CAB-US515-C15-US AC power cord, 110V North America
CAB-N5K6A-NA AC power cord, 220V North America
Data Sheet
© 2009 Cisco Systems, Inc. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 15 of 17
Part Number Description
CAB-AS3112-C15-AU AC power cord (Australia)
CAB-CEE77-C15-EU AC power cord (Europe)
CAB-C2316-C15-IT AC power cord CD12 (Italy)
CAB-IR2073-C15-AR AC power cord (Argentina)
CAB-BS546-C15-SA AC power cord (South Africa)
CAB-BS1363-C15-UK AC power cord (United Kingdom)
CAB-7KACSXX AC power cord (Switzerland)
SFP Options
GLC-LH-SM= Gigabit Ethernet SFP, LC connector LH transceiver
GLC-SX-MM= Gigabit Ethernet SFP, LC connector SX transceiver